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Summer Semester 2020
Date Day Event
May 18-June 26 APPE Block 1

May 25 Monday Memorial Day—Holiday | No Classes

May 25-August 14 MSTM summer program session at COH

June 29-August 7 APPE Block 2

May 18-June 5 IPPE 3/CEE Block 1

June 8-26 IPPE 3/CEE Block 2

June 15 Monday Summer session begins

June 22 Monday Last day to drop a summer course

June 29 Monday Last day to defend dissertation for summer graduation

June 29-July 17 IPPE 3/CEE Block 3

July 3 Friday Independence Day (Observed)

July 4 Saturday Independence Day—Holiday

July 20-August 7 IPPE 3/CEE Block 4

July 31 Friday Summer graduation

August 10-28 IPPE 3/CEE Block 5

August 8 Saturday Summer session ends

August 14 Friday Grades due for all summer courses
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Fall Semester 2020
Date Day Event
August 5-21 IPPE 1 Slot

August 17-September 24 APPE Block 3

August 19 Wednesday International Student Orientation

August 20 Thursday New Student Orientation

August 21 Friday PharmD P1 Student Orientation

August 21 Friday Genetics Academic Orientation, Part 1

August 21-28 Friday-Friday Riggs School New Student Academic Prologue

August 24 Monday Genetics Academic Orientation, Part 2

August 24-28 Monday-Friday PharmD P1 Academic Prologue

August 31 Monday Regular fall classes begin

September 2 Wednesday TMP Orientation

September 3 Thursday Riggs School Returning Student Orientation

September 7 Monday Labor Day—Holiday | No Classes

September 8 Tuesday Last day to submit MS/MSTM thesis contract

September 11 Friday TMP Kickoff Day

September 14 Monday Last day to add a Mod 1 or full semester course

September 14 Monday Withdrawal of non-matriculated students

September 21 Monday Last day to drop a Mod 1 course without a W

September 28-November 6 APPE Block 4

October 9 Friday Last day to submit Intent to Graduate form for fall 2020

October 12 Monday Last day to drop a full semester course without a W

October 23 Friday Last day of classes—Mod 1

October 26 Monday First day of classes—Mod 2

October 30 Friday Mod 1 grades due from faculty

November 6 Friday Last day to add a Mod 2 course

November 9-December 18 APPE Block 5

November 16 Monday Last day to drop a Mod 2 course without W

November 16 Monday Last day to schedule dissertation defense

November 17-19 Tuesday-Thursday Pre-registration for spring (all programs)

November 25-27 Wednesday-Friday Thanksgiving Break—Holiday | No Classes

November 30 Monday Last day to defend PhD dissertation for fall graduation

December 2, 4 Wednesday, Friday TMP confidential faculty presentations

December 11 Friday Fall semester classes end



Updated September 22, 2020 3

Academic Calendar | 2020-2021

Fall Semester 2020
Date Day Event
December 14-17 Monday-Thursday Final exams week

December 18 Friday (noon) Fall semester ends; grades due for SPHS and December graduates

December 22 Tuesday Winter break starts | KGI closed

December 28-January 15 IPPE 3/CEE Block 6

Spring Semester 2021
Date Day Event
January 1 Friday New Year’s Day Observed

January 4 Monday Winter break ends | KGI open

January 4-15 Intersession/Remediation

January 4-February 12 APPE Block 6

January 8 Friday All fall 2020 grades due from Riggs School faculty

January 11-15 Monday-Friday TMP work week (mandatory for TMP participants)

January 18 Monday Martin Luther King, Jr. Day—Holiday | No Classes

January 19 Tuesday First day of classes

January 19-May 7 IPPE 2

January 26 Tuesday Last day to add a Mod 1 or full semester course

February 8 Monday Last day to drop a Mod 1 course without W

February 15-March 26 APPE Block 7

February 19 Friday Last day for PPC intent to enroll in master’s program

March 1 Monday Last day to drop a full semester course without W

March 1 Monday Last day to submit Intent to Graduate form for spring 2021

March 12 Friday Last day of classes—Mod 1

March 15-19 Monday-Friday Spring Break | No Classes

March 22 Monday First day of classes—Mod 2

March 22 Monday Last day to schedule PhD dissertation defense

March 25 Thursday Mod 1 grades due from faculty

March 26 Friday Cesar Chavez Day—Holiday | No Classes (except P4 students)

March 29-May 6 APPE Block 8

March 31-April 2 Wednesday-Friday TMP confidential faculty presentations

April 2 Friday Last day to add a Mod 2 course
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Spring Semester 2021
Date Day Event
April 5 Monday Last day to schedule PhD dissertation defense

April 12 Monday Last day to drop a Mod 2 course without W

April 16 Friday MS/MSTM Research Symposium

April 20-22 Tuesday-Thursday Pre-registration for fall (all programs)

April 23 Friday MS/MSTM Research Symposium

April 23 Friday MEng Team Design Project presentation day

April 26 Monday Last day to defend PhD dissertation for spring graduation

April 30 Friday TMP public presentation day

May 7 Friday Last day of classes

May 10-14 Monday-Friday Final exams week

May 12 Wednesday (noon) P-4 grades due

May 13 Thursday Deadline to submit MS/MSTM thesis and Thesis Completion form

May 14 Friday (noon) All graduate grades due

May 15 Saturday Commencement

May 17-June 25 MSTM program summer session at COH

May 22 Friday All spring grades due (non-graduates)


